

Gerard Lighting Group Ltd. ABN 16 141 079 594

101 Port Wakefield Road Cavan, South Australia 5094

PO Box 186, Enfield Plaza South Australia 5085

Telephone +61 8 8139 7332 Facsimile +61 8 8139 7325



31 March 2011

Company Announcements Office Australian Stock Exchange Level 25 91 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000

Gerard Lighting Investments No 2 Pty Ltd

Gerard Lighting Group Limited ("GLG") advises that a substantial shareholder and director related entity, Gerard Lighting Investments No 2 Pty Ltd ("GLI2"), has informed the Board that GLI2 has entered into a \$13m margin loan using 45 million of its shares in GLG as collateral for that loan. It is noted that this loan amount represents 30% of the current market value of the shares owned by GLI2 and 15% of the current market value of all of the shares currently owned by the Gerard family interests. The purpose of the loan is for the re-arrangement of family interests.

MARK PEARSON Company Secretary











